

CITY OF NAPA

955 School Street Napa, CA 94559 www.cityofnapa.org

Staff Reports Details (With Text)

File #: 43-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Passed

File created: 2/2/2022 In control: CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPA

On agenda: 2/15/2022 Final action: 2/15/2022

Title: Regulation of False Fire Alarms

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ATCH 1 - Ordinance

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/15/2022	1	CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF	approved	Pass

NAPA

To: Honorable Mayor and Members of City Council

From: Zach Curren, Fire Chief

Prepared By: Carlyce Banayat, Imaging Clerk

TITLE:

Regulation of False Fire Alarms

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approve the second reading and final passage, and adopt an ordinance amending Napa Municipal Code Title 9 to repeal section 9.04.040 and add Chapter 9.65 "Regulation of False Fire Alarms" to reduce the occurrence of false alarms.

DISCUSSION:

This is the Second Reading and Final Adoption of an ordinance amending Napa Municipal Code Title 9 to repeal section 9.04.040 and add Chapter 9.65 "Regulation of False Fire Alarms" to reduce the occurrence of false alarms. The introduction and First Reading were held at the Regular City Council meeting on February 1, 2022. If approved the Ordinance will become effective thirty days following adoption

FINANCIAL IMPACTS:

None

CEQA:

At their regular meeting on February 1, 2022, City Council determined that the Recommended Action described in this Agenda Report is not subject to CEQA, pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15060 (c).

File #: 43-2022, Version: 1

DOCUMENTS ATTACHED:

ATCH 1 - Ordinance

NOTIFICATION:

A legal notice of the public hearing was published in the Napa Valley Register on Friday, January 21, 2021.